
Division Contractor Description Length of 

Contract

New 

Expiration 

Date

Previous 

Contract(s) 

Amount

Additional 

Contract 

Amount

Cumulative 

Contract 

Total

Source of 

Funding

Capital Projects EMC Planning Planning and permitting services for the new 

Behavioral Health Building project.

9/25/18 - 

6/30/19

6/30/2020 $52,173 $0 $52,173 CIP

Capital Projects Vanir Construction 

Management

Contstruction management services for the 

new jail construction project.

6/20/17 - 

6/30/19

12/31/2019 $954,040 $0 $954,040 CIP

Capital Projects Earth Systems 

Pacific

Quality assurance testing of construction 

work at the new jail project site.

8/8/17-

6/30/19

12/31/2019 $129,447 $0 $129,447 CIP

Capital Projects Integrated 

Commissioning & 

Energy

State-mandated consulting services to ensure 

that the new jail HVAC system complies with 

environmental regulations.

7/24/17-

6/30/19

12/31/2019 $17,500 $2,000 $19,500 CIP

Capital Projects Rincon Consulting 

Services

Environmental permitting and stormwater 

prevention plan for new jail project.

8/8/17-

6/30/19

12/31/2019 $48,300 $0 $48,300 CIP

Integrated Waste CSG Consultants Management support for the IWM program 

and landfill negotiations.

5/1/15-

6/30/19

6/30/2020 $959,339 $259,853 $1,219,192 IWM Fund

Integrated Waste Lewis Engineering Engineering and survey services for John 

Smith landfill.

12/16/17-

6/30/19

6/30/2020 $35,000 $55,000 $90,000 IWM Fund

Integrated Waste Stericycle Sharps and pathogen, pickup, remediation, 

and disposal.

7/1/17-

6/30/19

6/30/2020 $50,000 $25,000 $75,000 IWM Fund

Public Works Nolte Associates Preliminary engineering services for design 

and environmental review of Anzar Rd bridge 

replacement project.

6/19/12-

6/30/19

11/1/2021 $513,238 $0 $513,238 Road Fund

Public Works NV5 On-call engineering services and project 

management of road and bridge projects.

6/13/17-

6/30/19

6/30/2020 $1,550,000 $950,000 $2,500,000 Road Fund

Public Works Quincy Engineering Preliminary engineering services for design 

and environmental review of Limekiln Rd 

bridge replacement project.

6/19/12-

6/30/19

6/30/2021 $534,531 $0 $534,531 Road Fund

Planning & Bldg M-Group Planning consultant services for Lima, Wynn, 

and development projects.

1/1/18-

6/30/2019

6/30/2020 $285,000 $225,000 $510,000 Developers

Planning & Bldg Interwest 

Consulting Group

On-call building permit and civil plan review, 

and permit inspections services.

7/1/16-

6/30/2019

6/30/2020 $360,000 $0 $360,000 General 

Fund

RMA Admin Hayashi & Wayland 

Accounting

Certified Public Accountant Services for the 

California Mitigation Fee Act.

8/18/15-

6/30/2019

6/30/2020 $128,000 $0 $128,000 General 

Fund

Resource Management Agency

Contract Renewal Summary

Fiscal Year 2019-2020


